	Date 
	Event
	Time
	Fee

	Sat 7th May
	Social evening
	7-11.30pm
	Free

	Sat 21st May
	Merry Comrades reunion including tea
Social evening
	Tea 4-7pm

7-11.30pm
	£5 for tea (prebooked)
Free
Raffle

	Fri 3rd June 
	Platinum generation jubilee afternoon tea
Social evening
	Tea 4-7pm

7-11.30pm
	Free (invitation only to villagers aged 70+)
Jubilee raffle

	Sat 25th June
	Social and skittles tournament
	7-11.30pm
	Free

	Sat 9th July 
	Social evening
	7-11.30pm
	Free 

	Sat 23rd July 
	Open gardens BBQ and social
	7-11.30pm
	£5 to include BBQ


	Sat 6th Aug
	Social evening
	7-11.30pm
	Free 

	Sat 20th Aug
	Social and skittles
	7-11.30pm
	free

	Sat 3rd Sept
	Produce /cake show
and social (live music)
bbq
	4-7pm
7-11:30pm
	Fee to enter
£5

	Sat 24th Sept
	Race Night
	7-11.30pm
	£2.50
Buffet
Raffle

	Sat 8th Oct
	Social evening
	7-11.30pm
	Free

	Sat 22nd Oct
	VH 100 years party
	7-11.30pm
	£2.50
Buffet
Raffle

	Sat 29th Oct
	Halloween party
Social evening
	5-7pm (kids)
7-11.30pm
	free

	Sat 12th Nov
	Social and skittles
	7-11.30pm
	free

	Sat 26th Nov
	Play your cards right
	7-11.30pm
	£2.50
Buffet
Raffle

	Sat 3rd Dec
	Tree of remembrance social evening
	7-11.30pm
	free

	Sat 17th Dec
	Santa and skittles social
	7-11.30pm
	free

	Sat 24th Dec
	Christmas Eve party
	7-12.30pm
	Free
Raffle

	Sat 25th Dec
	Christmas day drinks
	11.30-2.30pm
	free

	Sun 26th Dec 
	Boxing day drinks
	7-10.30pm
	free

	Sat 31st Dec
	NYE party
	7-2.00am
	Free
Raffle



